
 

Service Category 1 Lottery Result
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

2 252541591922597866 S ANISH 1 3 1

1 252539385082107432 D A JEEVIKA 1 3 2

3 252543966242887591 M KARTHIKEYA 1 2 3

4 252544279602878224 K SAMEEKSHA 1 1 4

5 252536878561768858 AMYRA FATIMA 1 NA 5

9 252542528142622255 NITHYA SRI BORELLY 1 NA 6

8 252542490822621194 SURYAMPALLI MEGHANA 1 NA 7

7 252542036122536724
NADAKUDURU SHRUTHIKA

SUSHANTH
1 NA 8

10 252544838642951937 MAROJU ABHIGNA 1 NA 9

6 252541217742276442 PATHLAVATH NAVIKA 1 NA 10



 

Service Category 2 Lottery Result
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252538093142374450
LINGOJU SRIKARANSAI

VISHWAKHARMA
2 4 1

2 252535304222976991 MAANYA 2 3 2

4 252541811142629002 RITANYA ESARAPU 2 1 3

3 252541658982509308
SHARVIN SING AMRESH SING

RAJPUT
2 1 4

5 252541848482500500 ADVIK THAK 2 1 5

6 252538173902869998
GURJALA AARUNYA

RITEESHA
2 NA 6

13 252545150242974307 BHUSHAM ASHWINI 2 NA 7

7 252538597722720674 TELUGU ADVYTH 2 NA 8

8 252540564942237570 GOUDAMPALLY SAMPRITHI 2 NA 9

9 252543641682790724 SULLA DEVANSH REDDY 2 NA 10

12 252544689602942088 KENCHE BHAVAGNA 2 NA 11

14 252545200582980511 K SNEHITH 2 NA 12

11 252544684742945320 PANTHULA ABHINANDAN 2 NA 13

10 252543977462856581 MANGALI PANINDRA TEJ 2 NA 14



 

Service Category 3 Lottery Result
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252544376102884241 EDGI AVIYAN GOUD 3 2 1/ WL 1

2 252536181981748861 KKOPPARLA LISHAN 3 1 2/ WL 2

3 252536359621752747 KOPPARLA LEKSHANA 3 1 3/ WL 3

7 252544869922954506 MOHAMMAD ABDUL INAYATH 3 1 4/ WL 4

4 252541859182523770 BANDARI DHRUVAN TEJ 3 1 5/ WL 5

6 252544425422944154
DEVARAKONDA

AKHILESHWAR
3 1 6/ WL 6

8 252545083562972157 AADHYA MALLANCODE 3 1 7/ WL 7

5 252543922442855837 VAKITI SAHASRA 3 1 8/ WL 8

19 252541501362781015 S KEERTHI 3 NA 9/ WL 9

35 252544311542879378 ARJITH JAYKAR 3 NA
10/ WL

10

18 252541305322293842 K JARON ABRAHAM 3 NA
11/ WL

11

16 252540918162243674 LAVIK RAM VISLAVATH 3 NA
12/ WL

12

24 252542362022753427 GUDEM ADHYA DRUVIKA 3 NA
13/ WL

13

23 252542296402603919
ASHWINI MANI PRAJWAL

NANDA
3 NA

14/ WL

14

13 252538161362023993 BRUHAT KETHURI 3 NA
15/ WL

15

22 252542248382599142 KURA ROHITH KUMAR 3 NA
16/ WL

16



10 252536678002118678 BASIREDDY AYAN REDDY 3 NA
17/ WL

17

17 252541193402273877 K ABHYANTH 3 NA
18/ WL

18

39 252544772882946665 TATIKONDA PREETAM GOUD 3 NA
19/ WL

19

36 252544349622881825 RADHARAM HANSITHA 3 NA
20/ WL

20

11 252537288581820916 V SAI VARSHA 3 NA
21/ WL

21

38 252544508702891373 M RUSHIKA 3 NA
22/ WL

22

31 252544019962871129 ZAINAB FATIMA 3 NA
23/ WL

23

21 252542242942598824 BANDRAVALLY ANVIKA 3 NA
24/ WL

24

32 252544124782865022 LINGAMPALLY KARTHIKEYA 3 NA
25/ WL

25

29 252543920402892332 PADAMATI HARSHANAND 3 NA
26/ WL

26

26 252542972802768009 MANTHA VIHAN 3 NA
27/ WL

27

28 252543656902792056 KALAL ABHAYRAM GOUD 3 NA
28/ WL

28

33 252544282262877240 ERIGINTI ADWAIT 3 NA
29/ WL

29

20 252541883782510169 M KRUTHIKA 3 NA
30/ WL

30

27 252543624222789285 KAVALI MITHUN SHOURYA 3 NA
31/ WL

31

34 252544302162879072 SUNAKA SARI TEJASREE 3 NA
32/ WL

32

9 252536417761923106 SHRITHANSHI AVUSULA 3 NA
33/ WL

33

37 252544447162887900 BEECHU JAYANTHI 3 NA
34/ WL

34



 

25 252542577162626076 P SAI SITARA 3 NA
35/ WL

35

30 252544010422943767 MUDAVATH ABHINANDHAN 3 NA
36/ WL

36

12 252537957021852610 POTTIPALLI VARSHITH 3 NA
37/ WL

37

15 252540025362098277 P ARUSH 3 NA
38/ WL

38

14 252539579602202886 MEKALA VARSHITH 3 NA
39/ WL

39

40 252544889562953976 DAGHE SNIGDHA 3 NA
40/ WL

40



 

Service Category 4 Lottery Result
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252541344122337199
DISHANT PRATAPKUMAR

NAKUM
4 3 1/ WL 41

5 252541522342445776 GULLA VINITH VIHAN 4 NA 2/ WL 42

16 252544869722958323 PULLAGARI GOUTHAM 4 NA 3/ WL 43

15 252544439262887407 GENNELA DAN NOEL 4 NA 4/ WL 44

10 252543448622773834 PAPAGALLA ARYAVEER 4 NA 5/ WL 45

4 252540177002110295 KUMMARI SRUJANA 4 NA 6/ WL 46

6 252541719042770900 G PRANITH KUMAR 4 NA 7/ WL 47

9 252543187122863663 NENAVATH KALYAN KRISHNA 4 NA 8/ WL 48

11 252543551882781981 R MANASVI RATHOD 4 NA 9/ WL 49

14 252544198442877320 GATTU RUTHIWIKA 4 NA
10/ WL

50

12 252543866822894196 ASARI SANVIKA 4 NA
11/ WL

51

2 252536892641770978 DHIKSHITH SRI RAMADASU 4 NA
12/ WL

52

3 252540141382860370 K MANIDEEP 4 NA
13/ WL

53

13 252544136642867713 KETHAVATH AAROHI 4 NA
14/ WL

54

8 252542998742699252 VEMULA VEDA VARDHAN 4 NA
15/ WL

55

7 252542283202790907 GUDDATI PURVANSH 4 NA
16/ WL

56



 



 

Service Category 5 Lottery Result
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

55 252539811782083485 HANIYA BRGUM 5 NA 1/ WL 57

102 252541595602430821 AARUSH NAVALE 5 NA 2/ WL 58

13 252536284941749483 VADITHYA HARSHITH 5 NA 3/ WL 59

63 252540429582165863 KAMMARI VENKATESH 5 NA 4/ WL 60

209 252545209662979497 AKSHARA B 5 NA 5/ WL 61

27 252537227761833579 VARLA VISHISTA 5 NA 6/ WL 62

168 252544321182880114 BAKI SAHASWI 5 NA 7/ WL 63

187 252544715262943326 BAYANI MANASVI 5 NA 8/ WL 64

21 252536651042974680
GADDAM ARGHYA

VRISHANKA
5 NA 9/ WL 65

68 252540716382888326 JESSI SADAM 5 NA
10/ WL

66

35 252538729942068255 K HARSHITH 5 NA
11/ WL

67

80 252540995002252972 GOVU MOKSHITHA 5 NA
12/ WL

68

81 252540996462253307 VADLA HIMASREE 5 NA
13/ WL

69

100 252541517762439725 SATWIKA BADHAGOUNI 5 NA
14/ WL

70

32 252537773561842559 SHERAVATH NIHARIKA 5 NA
15/ WL

71

155 252543923122850455 AYUSHI 5 NA
16/ WL

72



39 252538883961994365 N MANASWI 5 NA
17/ WL

73

200 252544986842961742 SOUTA NAMRATH NANDHAN 5 NA
18/ WL

74

78 252540856402200615 A MAHA TEJA 5 NA
19/ WL

75

157 252543999802859510 MYADARI SAHITHYA 5 NA
20/ WL

76

145 252543689342951193 P BHARATH 5 NA
21/ WL

77

116 252542325962603619 BOINI SAKEATH 5 NA
22/ WL

78

204 252545058102969498 D NIHARIKA 5 NA
23/ WL

79

95 252541301602811820 K AARAADHYA 5 NA
24/ WL

80

143 252543610862787697 VAJRADHAR PANUGANTI 5 NA
25/ WL

81

206 252545086142970493 PADALA ADVAITH GOUD 5 NA
26/ WL

82

172 252544362422951368 THIMMAGALLA SHARANYA 5 NA
27/ WL

83

159 252544022562888204 BONGULA CHAITHRINI 5 NA
28/ WL

84

57 252539860662085656 BADANAMONI AKSHARA 5 NA
29/ WL

85

52 252539547062031101 TUNGALA VARUN YADAV 5 NA
30/ WL

86

70 252540745042192982 AYESHA 5 NA
31/ WL

87

139 252543408582771427 MANGA SHIVA PRASAD 5 NA
32/ WL

88

79 252540972862251319 MOHAMMED HUZAIFA 5 NA
33/ WL

89

99 252541465362371565 SAANVI 5 NA
34/ WL

90



197 252544948582963216 DEVAVATH NISHITHA 5 NA
35/ WL

91

192 252544841422951487 SADHANA PAPITLA 5 NA
36/ WL

92

154 252543907762845765
BANDARI SREESHANTH

KUMAR
5 NA

37/ WL

93

142 252543529482778969 M ASMITHA 5 NA
38/ WL

94

64 252540590562701636 C MAHALAKSHMI 5 NA
39/ WL

95

8 252535790342973848 BALSETTY VIJAYA 5 NA
40/ WL

96

91 252541270882958625 PALLE DHANSIKA 5 NA
41/ WL

97

124 252542701802640509
MOHAMMED SUFIAN

ALHUSSAIN
5 NA

42/ WL

98

88 252541226222278156 K SAHASRA LOCHANA 5 NA
43/ WL

99

49 252539402602022893 SAGNIK SAI B 5 NA
44/ WL

100

76 252540839142199863 SAHITYA CHINNITIGARI 5 NA
45/ WL

101

108 252541769442453523 M MANUSREE 5 NA
46/ WL

102

123 252542697102636582 KENDHYALA SRI VARNIKA 5 NA
47/ WL

103

113 252542162942589321 S HAMSIKA 5 NA
48/ WL

104

96 252541335102868451 SABAVATH HARSHITH 5 NA
49/ WL

105

120 252542406642634731 SRIHITHA JELLY 5 NA
50/ WL

106

208 252545174562977856 SAMPANGI AKHIL 5 NA
51/ WL

107

140 252543442762780681 TANNEERU JASHWANTH 5 NA
52/ WL

108



98 252541457542369037 BOYA BHAVYA SRI 5 NA
53/ WL

109

104 252541705182449223 S HANUSRI 5 NA
54/ WL

110

165 252544246782874054 MAVILLA TEJASVI 5 NA
55/ WL

111

146 252543694382795788 ANUKALI BHUVITH KUMAR 5 NA
56/ WL

112

37 252538756321988494 KOTTAM VISHWAKSENA 5 NA
57/ WL

113

75 252540838482281663
KUSUMA SRI SHIVA

CHAITANYA
5 NA

58/ WL

114

41 252539074302002008 BATHULA SAI CHANDAN 5 NA
59/ WL

115

48 252539396002020206 ASHAMONI ADITYA RAM 5 NA
60/ WL

116

167 252544259402875811 VUPPUNUTHULA VASIKAR 5 NA
61/ WL

117

134 252543112922710309 DASARI SATHWIK 5 NA
62/ WL

118

175 252544420702889396 AKKIGARI SAI SURYA 5 NA
63/ WL

119

194 252544913762956186 MALLAGALLA KITTU 5 NA
64/ WL

120

195 252544932682958875 MEGHAVATH SRUJANA 5 NA
65/ WL

121

198 252544977342961017 R MANASVI RATHOD 5 NA
66/ WL

122

36 252538736042970280 AASHRITHA LALUKOTA 5 NA
67/ WL

123

61 252540168802282499 AYANSH DASUPATHI 5 NA
68/ WL

124

60 252540093062103697 EDIGI RITHVIK SAI TEJ GOUD 5 NA
69/ WL

125

30 252537594561831689 P SRI OMKAR 5 NA
70/ WL

126



127 252542775542682006 KORAVATH HARSHA 5 NA
71/ WL

127

105 252541708442851690
A USHASRI A USHASRI A

USHASRI
5 NA

72/ WL

128

86 252541189102273394 BURAM AKSHARA 5 NA
73/ WL

129

29 252537500441828279 B PRANAV KUMAR 5 NA
74/ WL

130

119 252542399962858140 UPPARI SUDEESHNA 5 NA
75/ WL

131

94 252541296642873345 M MAHANVITHA 5 NA
76/ WL

132

125 252542727442671742 MOHAMMAD AYAAN KHAN 5 NA
77/ WL

133

24 252537048661812446 GUNDLANARA ANVIJA 5 NA
78/ WL

134

160 252544029662858192 K VARUN THEJ 5 NA
79/ WL

135

38 252538813602429820 SARTHAK BOMRASPET 5 NA
80/ WL

136

178 252544500462890511 DHIKSHITH SRI RAMADASU 5 NA
81/ WL

137

4 252535443141775309 RISHIKA BALARAJU 5 NA
82/ WL

138

158 252544013742857937 BAYANNOLLA YASHWARDHAN 5 NA
83/ WL

139

190 252544776542948903 MALLELA VAIBHAV 5 NA
84/ WL

140

18 252536551202874431 MENDE SURAJ YADAV 5 NA
85/ WL

141

193 252544853842951012
TUPPUDA SHASHEKA

MAHARANI
5 NA

86/ WL

142

112 252542153302584180 KETHAVATH RITHVIJ 5 NA
87/ WL

143

186 252544709422944153 CHARAN NAGA TEJ 5 NA
88/ WL

144



93 252541282702286153 CHITIKARI DARSHITA 5 NA
89/ WL

145

54 252539683322078161 KURVA AADHYA 5 NA
90/ WL

146

15 252536449461755409 MUNIMANDA MYTHILI 5 NA
91/ WL

147

22 252536812661768270 SHRESTA DASARI 5 NA
92/ WL

148

90 252541242362280509 LINGANI VIDYAN 5 NA
93/ WL

149

71 252540745062190667 MANIKONDA PRANAV SAI 5 NA
94/ WL

150

149 252543798322853054 BADHIPALLI CHETHAN REDDY 5 NA
95/ WL

151

109 252541793962456951 A ADWITH 5 NA
96/ WL

152

74 252540836682198259 V RUTHWIKA 5 NA
97/ WL

153

185 252544691902943641
KETHAVATH KRITHIK

KAUSHAL
5 NA

98/ WL

154

58 252539907682096430 KURVA AAHAN 5 NA
99/ WL

155

162 252544165282867900
PATHLAVATH VISHNU

VARDHAN
5 NA

100/ WL

156

16 252536498581756357 V SANVITHA 5 NA
101/ WL

157

107 252541753602453778 AYUSH KUMAR TRIPATHY 5 NA
102/ WL

158

184 252544675682939636 M DHARSHIK 5 NA
103/ WL

159

115 252542304342691397 V SATHWIK 5 NA
104/ WL

160

132 252543081202725540 VIKRANTH ARYA NUNE 5 NA
105/ WL

161

174 252544389782883980 ALAMPALLY PRAMIDA 5 NA
106/ WL

162



26 252537202821818761 B PAVAN 5 NA
107/ WL

163

156 252543941862852725 M THANUSH REDDY 5 NA
108/ WL

164

103 252541642162434975 YEDDULA ISHIKA 5 NA
109/ WL

165

51 252539543082196732 DHANDU HARSHITH 5 NA
110/ WL

166

85 252541184402272156 MOHAMMAD ABDUR RAHMAN 5 NA
111/ WL

167

83 252541065782258546 BOGAM GURU SAI 5 NA
112/ WL

168

19 252536563501760606 EDA DEVESH YADAV 5 NA
113/ WL

169

152 252543872142980017 KUMMARI SUDHEEKSHA 5 NA
114/ WL

170

101 252541573822426770
KANDYANAM SHIVANSH

GOUD
5 NA

115/ WL

171

173 252544376682885951 SANHITHA S PALEKAR 5 NA
116/ WL

172

43 252539174082007583 G SAANVIKA REDDY 5 NA
117/ WL

173

133 252543101322708036 ALAMPALLY SATHWIK 5 NA
118/ WL

174

23 252536922902874316 KATRAVATH SAIKRITHIKA 5 NA
119/ WL

175

10 252536103141743982 A ARVIN 5 NA
120/ WL

176

199 252544985202968304 HARIKANTH MANGALI 5 NA
121/ WL

177

17 252536547681757716 SUTHARI ARYAN 5 NA
122/ WL

178

121 252542456842619350 SRI MEDHASVI SAMALI 5 NA
123/ WL

179

82 252541050442256881 VALDAS SAHASRA 5 NA
124/ WL

180



151 252543841582806780 V SHASHI 5 NA
125/ WL

181

53 252539653842076930 VALIPA VARUNI SPURTHI 5 NA
126/ WL

182

179 252544521022892764 G S ADWITHA 5 NA
127/ WL

183

77 252540853762201212 JAANVE N 5 NA
128/ WL

184

129 252543001882699042 B SAI SAKSHITHA 5 NA
129/ WL

185

207 252545154202975433 KASSA SAKEETH KUMAR 5 NA
130/ WL

186

138 252543306122859394 BUNADRI VARSHITH 5 NA
131/ WL

187

202 252545010502963565 KOTHA SANVI SRI 5 NA
132/ WL

188

42 252539104182005131 Y ISHIKA 5 NA
133/ WL

189

46 252539325962019598 KAVALI KAVYA SREE 5 NA
134/ WL

190

56 252539814442083422 K VISHWA 5 NA
135/ WL

191

72 252540768182193211 KATRAVATH SHREYANSH 5 NA
136/ WL

192

131 252543078422713852 MANVISRI BAMANDLA 5 NA
137/ WL

193

118 252542380082608298 ULKUNDAKUR VAISHNAVI 5 NA
138/ WL

194

65 252540606002179955 JANAMPALLY JESSICA 5 NA
139/ WL

195

144 252543633002790234 ANNAM ASHWITH 5 NA
140/ WL

196

106 252541730502603630 DEVANI ADHITHYA 5 NA
141/ WL

197

183 252544665842939322 VENKTA SAI 5 NA
142/ WL

198



191 252544839442952877 GATTU SAHASRA 5 NA
143/ WL

199

33 252538293281908512 VIRAT ADHWIN POGULA 5 NA
144/ WL

200

110 252541923822518226 VISLAVATH ARUN 5 NA
145/ WL

201

44 252539322682017470 ROKANMAN RITHVIK YADAV 5 NA
146/ WL

202

34 252538437721918878 AOUTA JAGATH SAI 5 NA
147/ WL

203

92 252541282202605270 C SUDHIKSHA 5 NA
148/ WL

204

181 252544654482973863 MD AYAN 5 NA
149/ WL

205

28 252537358421822659 BHOOMI BHARATH 5 NA
150/ WL

206

150 252543810802805157 K MALLIKA 5 NA
151/ WL

207

111 252542034582966176 PUPPALA GEETIKA 5 NA
152/ WL

208

67 252540694242189281 KOTHAPALLY SATHVIKA 5 NA
153/ WL

209

20 252536627801760488 J VASHISHTA 5 NA
154/ WL

210

7 252535734101737388 B VAGESHWARI 5 NA
155/ WL

211

147 252543709362797550 V SAHASRA 5 NA
156/ WL

212

47 252539371122018709 M VISHNU PRIYA 5 NA
157/ WL

213

2 252535396261734728 AQSA KHAN 5 NA
158/ WL

214

3 252535426261732650
MAANVIK REDDY

THATTEPALLY
5 NA

159/ WL

215

45 252539323862016843 BOLGAM RAKSHITH GOUD 5 NA
160/ WL

216



6 252535647821735340 PADAKANTI HARSHITH 5 NA
161/ WL

217

73 252540827502898198 GUNDOJU ADITHYA 5 NA
162/ WL

218

31 252537713981839353
DEVAVATH RISHITHA BAI

RISHITHA BAI RISHITHA BAI
5 NA

163/ WL

219

164 252544240242872806 SIRISINA SAHANA 5 NA
164/ WL

220

1 252535385921731474 PEDDA CHINNAYALA VIGNESH 5 NA
165/ WL

221

189 252544765362953131 KOWDI SATHWIK SATHWIK 5 NA
166/ WL

222

117 252542368722607918 ASHWINI YASWWIN NANDDAN 5 NA
167/ WL

223

97 252541368242340891 B MANOJ KUMAR YADAV 5 NA
168/ WL

224

136 252543156582712976 SHAGA BRITHI VARDHAN 5 NA
169/ WL

225

14 252536337501814041 G AADHYA SAI 5 NA
170/ WL

226

137 252543200822800841 S JNANAVI 5 NA
171/ WL

227

62 252540197982517155
RAMAGIRI SAHASRA

RAMAGIRI
5 NA

172/ WL

228

89 252541239982280631
VARAKAVULA PRANAV

KUMAR RAJU
5 NA

173/ WL

229

203 252545022622965399 KANCHUKAM KARTHIKEYA 5 NA
174/ WL

230

5 252535536861732821 KOTLA TEJASHWINI YADAV 5 NA
175/ WL

231

196 252544944322959193 THUMMA GANESH 5 NA
176/ WL

232

87 252541195722277037
JUTTU GOWTHAM SIDDARTHA

PHULE
5 NA

177/ WL

233

170 252544332362880288 V SRINIDHI 5 NA
178/ WL

234



171 252544352602882253 V SAHASRA 5 NA
179/ WL

235

25 252537146101818141 AARADHYA DUBEY 5 NA
180/ WL

236

40 252538934101995713
REDDIWARI YAGNA SREE

REDDY
5 NA

181/ WL

237

126 252542734582976477 RITHVIK KATRAPALLY 5 NA
182/ WL

238

141 252543495982776646 VISHAL KRISHNA S 5 NA
183/ WL

239

163 252544228082872492 M ANSHUMALIKA 5 NA
184/ WL

240

166 252544247342874802 KUMMARI DEVANSH 5 NA
185/ WL

241

148 252543711342795909 ARRAVAPA DEVANSH 5 NA
186/ WL

242

176 252544436622886449 ZUNAIRA AMBER 5 NA
187/ WL

243

84 252541066382258546 ADDAKULLA ANIKETHAN 5 NA
188/ WL

244

122 252542525922863719 DUPPALI VEDRITHVIK 5 NA
189/ WL

245

50 252539490062857403 M MAHANSHU YADAV 5 NA
190/ WL

246

12 252536274941749200 MOHAMMAD SAAD FAIZE BEG 5 NA
191/ WL

247

169 252544323182880138 BOYA THANMAI SREE 5 NA
192/ WL

248

11 252536117821745725 P SAI GOUTHAM 5 NA
193/ WL

249

180 252544567522932858 GULLA VINITH VIHAN 5 NA
194/ WL

250

66 252540629842272074 NIMMALA KAUSHAL 5 NA
195/ WL

251

153 252543875502814618 M MEENAKSHI 5 NA
196/ WL

252



 

130 252543066662859006 MOHAMMED AFFAN 5 NA
197/ WL

253

188 252544722642942712 M SRI HARSHITH 5 NA
198/ WL

254

177 252544475442889064 MATKIMADAR ANAND 5 NA
199/ WL

255

135 252543118242782283 RUDRAKSH SHAH 5 NA
200/ WL

256

182 252544660022939178 BATHULA CHARAN TEJA 5 NA
201/ WL

257

205 252545065602968407 ATHINARAPU SHASHIDHAR 5 NA
202/ WL

258

161 252544164102868060 VEMULA VEDA VARDHAN 5 NA
203/ WL

259

210 252545229242980218
AVANCHA DHEERENDRA

CHARY
5 NA

204/ WL

260

128 252542965042869226 SRINIDHI BANDARU 5 NA
205/ WL

261

59 252539930642090208 VARLA ANANYA 5 NA
206/ WL

262

114 252542207722595662 D ABHINAY 5 NA
207/ WL

263

69 252540741502190755 K MANAS 5 NA
208/ WL

264

9 252535812982439878 MALLELA VIJAY SHOURYA 5 NA
209/ WL

265

201 252544989222963272 KALAYANAM DHEETYA SREE 5 NA
210/ WL

266



 

Differently AbledGeneral Lottery Result
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252542036122536724
NADAKUDURU SHRUTHIKA

SUSHANTH
1 NA 1

2 252541522342445776 GULLA VINITH VIHAN 4 NA 2/ WL 1



 

Differently AbledOBC Lottery Result
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252544709422944153 CHARAN NAGA TEJ 5 NA 1



 

Differently AbledSC Lottery Result
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252540606002179955 JANAMPALLY JESSICA 5 NA 1



 

OBC Lottery Result
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252539385082107432 D A JEEVIKA 1 3 1/ WL 1

2 252542490822621194 SURYAMPALLI MEGHANA 1 NA 2/ WL 2

3 252544838642951937 MAROJU ABHIGNA 1 NA 3/ WL 3

6 252544689602942088 KENCHE BHAVAGNA 2 NA 4/ WL 4

5 252543977462856581 MANGALI PANINDRA TEJ 2 NA 5/ WL 5

7 252545150242974307 BHUSHAM ASHWINI 2 NA 6/ WL 6

4 252538173902869998
GURJALA AARUNYA

RITEESHA
2 NA 7/ WL 7

10 252544869922954506 MOHAMMAD ABDUL INAYATH 3 1 8/ WL 8

8 252541859182523770 BANDARI DHRUVAN TEJ 3 1 9/ WL 9

9 252544425422944154
DEVARAKONDA

AKHILESHWAR
3 1

10/ WL

10

14 252542242942598824 BANDRAVALLY ANVIKA 3 NA
11/ WL

11

18 252543656902792056 KALAL ABHAYRAM GOUD 3 NA
12/ WL

12

21 252544124782865022 LINGAMPALLY KARTHIKEYA 3 NA
13/ WL

13

24 252544772882946665 TATIKONDA PREETAM GOUD 3 NA
14/ WL

14

12 252541193402273877 K ABHYANTH 3 NA
15/ WL

15

20 252544019962871129 ZAINAB FATIMA 3 NA
16/ WL

16



23 252544349622881825 RADHARAM HANSITHA 3 NA
17/ WL

17

19 252543920402892332 PADAMATI HARSHANAND 3 NA
18/ WL

18

15 252542296402603919
ASHWINI MANI PRAJWAL

NANDA
3 NA

19/ WL

19

22 252544282262877240 ERIGINTI ADWAIT 3 NA
20/ WL

20

17 252542972802768009 MANTHA VIHAN 3 NA
21/ WL

21

11 252539579602202886 MEKALA VARSHITH 3 NA
22/ WL

22

16 252542577162626076 P SAI SITARA 3 NA
23/ WL

23

13 252541305322293842 K JARON ABRAHAM 3 NA
24/ WL

24

31 252544198442877320 GATTU RUTHIWIKA 4 NA
25/ WL

25

30 252543866822894196 ASARI SANVIKA 4 NA
26/ WL

26

26 252540141382860370 K MANIDEEP 4 NA
27/ WL

27

27 252540177002110295 KUMMARI SRUJANA 4 NA
28/ WL

28

29 252542998742699252 VEMULA VEDA VARDHAN 4 NA
29/ WL

29

25 252536892641770978 DHIKSHITH SRI RAMADASU 4 NA
30/ WL

30

28 252541719042770900 G PRANITH KUMAR 4 NA
31/ WL

31

32 252544439262887407 GENNELA DAN NOEL 4 NA
32/ WL

32

73 252540839142199863 SAHITYA CHINNITIGARI 5 NA
33/ WL

33

91 252541595602430821 AARUSH NAVALE 5 NA
34/ WL

34



93 252541708442851690
A USHASRI A USHASRI A

USHASRI
5 NA

35/ WL

35

77 252540995002252972 GOVU MOKSHITHA 5 NA
36/ WL

36

124 252544022562888204 BONGULA CHAITHRINI 5 NA
37/ WL

37

95 252541793962456951 A ADWITH 5 NA
38/ WL

38

132 252544675682939636 M DHARSHIK 5 NA
39/ WL

39

43 252536498581756357 V SANVITHA 5 NA
40/ WL

40

133 252544709422944153 CHARAN NAGA TEJ 5 NA
41/ WL

41

142 252545154202975433 KASSA SAKEETH KUMAR 5 NA
42/ WL

42

87 252541457542369037 BOYA BHAVYA SRI 5 NA
43/ WL

43

42 252536449461755409 MUNIMANDA MYTHILI 5 NA
44/ WL

44

68 252540629842272074 NIMMALA KAUSHAL 5 NA
45/ WL

45

112 252543408582771427 MANGA SHIVA PRASAD 5 NA
46/ WL

46

111 252543200822800841 S JNANAVI 5 NA
47/ WL

47

53 252539322682017470 ROKANMAN RITHVIK YADAV 5 NA
48/ WL

48

62 252539860662085656 BADANAMONI AKSHARA 5 NA
49/ WL

49

37 252535734101737388 B VAGESHWARI 5 NA
50/ WL

50

57 252539402602022893 SAGNIK SAI B 5 NA
51/ WL

51

105 252542525922863719 DUPPALI VEDRITHVIK 5 NA
52/ WL

52



92 252541705182449223 S HANUSRI 5 NA
53/ WL

53

117 252543694382795788 ANUKALI BHUVITH KUMAR 5 NA
54/ WL

54

50 252538883961994365 N MANASWI 5 NA
55/ WL

55

70 252540716382888326 JESSI SADAM 5 NA
56/ WL

56

126 252544246782874054 MAVILLA TEJASVI 5 NA
57/ WL

57

137 252544839442952877 GATTU SAHASRA 5 NA
58/ WL

58

39 252536117821745725 P SAI GOUTHAM 5 NA
59/ WL

59

119 252543711342795909 ARRAVAPA DEVANSH 5 NA
60/ WL

60

143 252545174562977856 SAMPANGI AKHIL 5 NA
61/ WL

61

81 252541189102273394 BURAM AKSHARA 5 NA
62/ WL

62

104 252542406642634731 SRIHITHA JELLY 5 NA
63/ WL

63

65 252540093062103697 EDIGI RITHVIK SAI TEJ GOUD 5 NA
64/ WL

64

109 252543001882699042 B SAI SAKSHITHA 5 NA
65/ WL

65

36 252535647821735340 PADAKANTI HARSHITH 5 NA
66/ WL

66

89 252541517762439725 SATWIKA BADHAGOUNI 5 NA
67/ WL

67

118 252543709362797550 V SAHASRA 5 NA
68/ WL

68

63 252539907682096430 KURVA AAHAN 5 NA
69/ WL

69

54 252539323862016843 BOLGAM RAKSHITH GOUD 5 NA
70/ WL

70



134 252544715262943326 BAYANI MANASVI 5 NA
71/ WL

71

85 252541301602811820 K AARAADHYA 5 NA
72/ WL

72

46 252536627801760488 J VASHISHTA 5 NA
73/ WL

73

80 252541065782258546 BOGAM GURU SAI 5 NA
74/ WL

74

102 252542380082608298 ULKUNDAKUR VAISHNAVI 5 NA
75/ WL

75

138 252544985202968304 HARIKANTH MANGALI 5 NA
76/ WL

76

49 252538293281908512 VIRAT ADHWIN POGULA 5 NA
77/ WL

77

71 252540745042192982 AYESHA 5 NA
78/ WL

78

129 252544475442889064 MATKIMADAR ANAND 5 NA
79/ WL

79

78 252540996462253307 VADLA HIMASREE 5 NA
80/ WL

80

64 252539930642090208 VARLA ANANYA 5 NA
81/ WL

81

100 252542325962603619 BOINI SAKEATH 5 NA
82/ WL

82

72 252540838482281663
KUSUMA SRI SHIVA

CHAITANYA
5 NA

83/ WL

83

67 252540590562701636 C MAHALAKSHMI 5 NA
84/ WL

84

122 252543923122850455 AYUSHI 5 NA
85/ WL

85

60 252539683322078161 KURVA AADHYA 5 NA
86/ WL

86

140 252545065602968407 ATHINARAPU SHASHIDHAR 5 NA
87/ WL

87

103 252542399962858140 UPPARI SUDEESHNA 5 NA
88/ WL

88



76 252540972862251319 MOHAMMED HUZAIFA 5 NA
89/ WL

89

127 252544259402875811 VUPPUNUTHULA VASIKAR 5 NA
90/ WL

90

84 252541282202605270 C SUDHIKSHA 5 NA
91/ WL

91

38 252535790342973848 BALSETTY VIJAYA 5 NA
92/ WL

92

116 252543633002790234 ANNAM ASHWITH 5 NA
93/ WL

93

56 252539396002020206 ASHAMONI ADITYA RAM 5 NA
94/ WL

94

115 252543529482778969 M ASMITHA 5 NA
95/ WL

95

101 252542368722607918 ASHWINI YASWWIN NANDDAN 5 NA
96/ WL

96

51 252539074302002008 BATHULA SAI CHANDAN 5 NA
97/ WL

97

47 252537048661812446 GUNDLANARA ANVIJA 5 NA
98/ WL

98

94 252541769442453523 M MANUSREE 5 NA
99/ WL

99

48 252537594561831689 P SRI OMKAR 5 NA
100/ WL

100

52 252539104182005131 Y ISHIKA 5 NA
101/ WL

101

97 252542162942589321 S HAMSIKA 5 NA
102/ WL

102

74 252540853762201212 JAANVE N 5 NA
103/ WL

103

58 252539490062857403 M MAHANSHU YADAV 5 NA
104/ WL

104

45 252536563501760606 EDA DEVESH YADAV 5 NA
105/ WL

105

123 252543999802859510 MYADARI SAHITHYA 5 NA
106/ WL

106



114 252543495982776646 VISHAL KRISHNA S 5 NA
107/ WL

107

110 252543156582712976 SHAGA BRITHI VARDHAN 5 NA
108/ WL

108

44 252536547681757716 SUTHARI ARYAN 5 NA
109/ WL

109

125 252544164102868060 VEMULA VEDA VARDHAN 5 NA
110/ WL

110

33 252535385921731474 PEDDA CHINNAYALA VIGNESH 5 NA
111/ WL

111

136 252544776542948903 MALLELA VAIBHAV 5 NA
112/ WL

112

108 252542965042869226 SRINIDHI BANDARU 5 NA
113/ WL

113

40 252536274941749200 MOHAMMAD SAAD FAIZE BEG 5 NA
114/ WL

114

83 252541239982280631
VARAKAVULA PRANAV

KUMAR RAJU
5 NA

115/ WL

115

34 252535443141775309 RISHIKA BALARAJU 5 NA
116/ WL

116

90 252541573822426770
KANDYANAM SHIVANSH

GOUD
5 NA

117/ WL

117

79 252541050442256881 VALDAS SAHASRA 5 NA
118/ WL

118

121 252543907762845765
BANDARI SREESHANTH

KUMAR
5 NA

119/ WL

119

96 252542034582966176 PUPPALA GEETIKA 5 NA
120/ WL

120

141 252545086142970493 PADALA ADVAITH GOUD 5 NA
121/ WL

121

98 252542207722595662 D ABHINAY 5 NA
122/ WL

122

128 252544323182880138 BOYA THANMAI SREE 5 NA
123/ WL

123

131 252544665842939322 VENKTA SAI 5 NA
124/ WL

124



88 252541465362371565 SAANVI 5 NA
125/ WL

125

144 252545209662979497 AKSHARA B 5 NA
126/ WL

126

139 252545058102969498 D NIHARIKA 5 NA
127/ WL

127

113 252543442762780681 TANNEERU JASHWANTH 5 NA
128/ WL

128

120 252543875502814618 M MEENAKSHI 5 NA
129/ WL

129

107 252542701802640509
MOHAMMED SUFIAN

ALHUSSAIN
5 NA

130/ WL

130

35 252535536861732821 KOTLA TEJASHWINI YADAV 5 NA
131/ WL

131

66 252540168802282499 AYANSH DASUPATHI 5 NA
132/ WL

132

75 252540856402200615 A MAHA TEJA 5 NA
133/ WL

133

61 252539814442083422 K VISHWA 5 NA
134/ WL

134

59 252539547062031101 TUNGALA VARUN YADAV 5 NA
135/ WL

135

82 252541226222278156 K SAHASRA LOCHANA 5 NA
136/ WL

136

106 252542697102636582 KENDHYALA SRI VARNIKA 5 NA
137/ WL

137

135 252544765362953131 KOWDI SATHWIK SATHWIK 5 NA
138/ WL

138

99 252542304342691397 V SATHWIK 5 NA
139/ WL

139

55 252539371122018709 M VISHNU PRIYA 5 NA
140/ WL

140

86 252541368242340891 B MANOJ KUMAR YADAV 5 NA
141/ WL

141

69 252540694242189281 KOTHAPALLY SATHVIKA 5 NA
142/ WL

142



 

130 252544521022892764 G S ADWITHA 5 NA
143/ WL

143

41 252536337501814041 G AADHYA SAI 5 NA
144/ WL

144



 

RTE Lottery Result
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application Submission

Code
Name

Lottery Number/

Wait List Number

108 252541923822518226 VISLAVATH ARUN 1

117 252542325962603619 BOINI SAKEATH 2

31 252537773561842559 SHERAVATH NIHARIKA 3

218 252545209662979497 AKSHARA B 4

215 252545154202975433 KASSA SAKEETH KUMAR 5

102 252541719042770900 G PRANITH KUMAR 6

57 252539907682096430 KURVA AAHAN 7

21 252536892641770978 DHIKSHITH SRI RAMADASU 8

85 252541195722277037
JUTTU GOWTHAM SIDDARTHA

PHULE
9

191 252544715262943326 BAYANI MANASVI 10

209 252545022622965399 KANCHUKAM KARTHIKEYA 11/ WL 1

125 252542577162626076 P SAI SITARA 12/ WL 2

124 252542528142622255 NITHYA SRI BORELLY 13/ WL 3

120 252542380082608298 ULKUNDAKUR VAISHNAVI 14/ WL 4

193 252544765362953131 KOWDI SATHWIK SATHWIK 15/ WL 5

14 252536498581756357 V SANVITHA 16/ WL 6

169 252544198442877320 GATTU RUTHIWIKA 17/ WL 7

58 252539930642090208 VARLA ANANYA 18/ WL 8

165 252544124782865022 LINGAMPALLY KARTHIKEYA 19/ WL 9

155 252543907762845765 BANDARI SREESHANTH KUMAR 20/ WL 10

143 252543529482778969 M ASMITHA 21/ WL 11

50 252539543082196732 DHANDU HARSHITH 22/ WL 12

128 252542775542682006 KORAVATH HARSHA 23/ WL 13

207 252544989222963272 KALAYANAM DHEETYA SREE 24/ WL 14



7 252535790342973848 BALSETTY VIJAYA 25/ WL 15

192 252544722642942712 M SRI HARSHITH 26/ WL 16

101 252541708442851690 A USHASRI A USHASRI A USHASRI 27/ WL 17

60 252540093062103697 EDIGI RITHVIK SAI TEJ GOUD 28/ WL 18

135 252543112922710309 DASARI SATHWIK 29/ WL 19

93 252541305322293842 K JARON ABRAHAM 30/ WL 20

182 252544425422944154 DEVARAKONDA AKHILESHWAR 31/ WL 21

126 252542701802640509 MOHAMMED SUFIAN ALHUSSAIN 32/ WL 22

36 252538729942068255 K HARSHITH 33/ WL 23

56 252539860662085656 BADANAMONI AKSHARA 34/ WL 24

208 252545010502963565 KOTHA SANVI SRI 35/ WL 25

177 252544323182880138 BOYA THANMAI SREE 36/ WL 26

75 252540856402200615 A MAHA TEJA 37/ WL 27

10 252536274941749200 MOHAMMAD SAAD FAIZE BEG 38/ WL 28

160 252543999802859510 MYADARI SAHITHYA 39/ WL 29

38 252538883961994365 N MANASWI 40/ WL 30

166 252544136642867713 KETHAVATH AAROHI 41/ WL 31

151 252543709362797550 V SAHASRA 42/ WL 32

24 252537202821818761 B PAVAN 43/ WL 33

9 252536117821745725 P SAI GOUTHAM 44/ WL 34

197 252544839442952877 GATTU SAHASRA 45/ WL 35

95 252541457542369037 BOYA BHAVYA SRI 46/ WL 36

200 252544869922954506 MOHAMMAD ABDUL INAYATH 47/ WL 37

127 252542727442671742 MOHAMMAD AYAAN KHAN 48/ WL 38

149 252543689342951193 P BHARATH 49/ WL 39

47 252539396002020206 ASHAMONI ADITYA RAM 50/ WL 40

196 252544838642951937 MAROJU ABHIGNA 51/ WL 41

55 252539814442083422 K VISHWA 52/ WL 42

76 252540918162243674 LAVIK RAM VISLAVATH 53/ WL 43

158 252543941862852725 M THANUSH REDDY 54/ WL 44

28 252537500441828279 B PRANAV KUMAR 55/ WL 45



46 252539385082107432 D A JEEVIKA 56/ WL 46

39 252539074302002008 BATHULA SAI CHANDAN 57/ WL 47

100 252541705182449223 S HANUSRI 58/ WL 48

83 252541189102273394 BURAM AKSHARA 59/ WL 49

119 252542368722607918 ASHWINI YASWWIN NANDDAN 60/ WL 50

210 252545058102969498 D NIHARIKA 61/ WL 51

53 252539683322078161 KURVA AADHYA 62/ WL 52

156 252543920402892332 PADAMATI HARSHANAND 63/ WL 53

15 252536547681757716 SUTHARI ARYAN 64/ WL 54

62 252540168802282499 AYANSH DASUPATHI 65/ WL 55

146 252543624222789285 KAVALI MITHUN SHOURYA 66/ WL 56

89 252541270882958625 PALLE DHANSIKA 67/ WL 57

132 252543001882699042 B SAI SAKSHITHA 68/ WL 58

82 252541066382258546 ADDAKULLA ANIKETHAN 69/ WL 59

190 252544709422944153 CHARAN NAGA TEJ 70/ WL 60

32 252537957021852610 POTTIPALLI VARSHITH 71/ WL 61

173 252544282262877240 ERIGINTI ADWAIT 72/ WL 62

138 252543200822800841 S JNANAVI 73/ WL 63

20 252536812661768270 SHRESTA DASARI 74/ WL 64

68 252540716382888326 JESSI SADAM 75/ WL 65

37 252538756321988494 KOTTAM VISHWAKSENA 76/ WL 66

168 252544165282867900 PATHLAVATH VISHNU VARDHAN 77/ WL 67

45 252539371122018709 M VISHNU PRIYA 78/ WL 68

4 252535536861732821 KOTLA TEJASHWINI YADAV 79/ WL 69

109 252542034582966176 PUPPALA GEETIKA 80/ WL 70

25 252537227761833579 VARLA VISHISTA 81/ WL 71

201 252544913762956186 MALLAGALLA KITTU 82/ WL 72

2 252535396261734728 AQSA KHAN 83/ WL 73

92 252541301602811820 K AARAADHYA 84/ WL 74

164 252544029662858192 K VARUN THEJ 85/ WL 75

103 252541730502603630 DEVANI ADHITHYA 86/ WL 76



99 252541573822426770 KANDYANAM SHIVANSH GOUD 87/ WL 77

174 252544302162879072 SUNAKA SARI TEJASREE 88/ WL 78

94 252541368242340891 B MANOJ KUMAR YADAV 89/ WL 79

54 252539811782083485 HANIYA BRGUM 90/ WL 80

33 252538173902869998 GURJALA AARUNYA RITEESHA 91/ WL 81

17 252536563501760606 EDA DEVESH YADAV 92/ WL 82

44 252539325962019598 KAVALI KAVYA SREE 93/ WL 83

183 252544439262887407 GENNELA DAN NOEL 94/ WL 84

136 252543156582712976 SHAGA BRITHI VARDHAN 95/ WL 85

145 252543610862787697 VAJRADHAR PANUGANTI 96/ WL 86

194 252544772882946665 TATIKONDA PREETAM GOUD 97/ WL 87

34 252538293281908512 VIRAT ADHWIN POGULA 98/ WL 88

211 252545065602968407 ATHINARAPU SHASHIDHAR 99/ WL 89

26 252537288581820916 V SAI VARSHA 100/ WL 90

178 252544332362880288 V SRINIDHI 101/ WL 91

8 252536103141743982 A ARVIN 102/ WL 92

23 252537048661812446 GUNDLANARA ANVIJA 103/ WL 93

106 252541811142629002 RITANYA ESARAPU 104/ WL 94

69 252540741502190755 K MANAS 105/ WL 95

148 252543656902792056 KALAL ABHAYRAM GOUD 106/ WL 96

74 252540853762201212 JAANVE N 107/ WL 97

79 252540996462253307 VADLA HIMASREE 108/ WL 98

134 252543101322708036 ALAMPALLY SATHWIK 109/ WL 99

204 252544977342961017 R MANASVI RATHOD 110/ WL 100

162 252544019962871129 ZAINAB FATIMA 111/ WL 101

170 252544228082872492 M ANSHUMALIKA 112/ WL 102

22 252536922902874316 KATRAVATH SAIKRITHIKA 113/ WL 103

199 252544869722958323 PULLAGARI GOUTHAM 114/ WL 104

67 252540694242189281 KOTHAPALLY SATHVIKA 115/ WL 105

13 252536449461755409 MUNIMANDA MYTHILI 116/ WL 106

1 252535385921731474 PEDDA CHINNAYALA VIGNESH 117/ WL 107



141 252543448622773834 PAPAGALLA ARYAVEER 118/ WL 108

122 252542490822621194 SURYAMPALLI MEGHANA 119/ WL 109

73 252540839142199863 SAHITYA CHINNITIGARI 120/ WL 110

3 252535443141775309 RISHIKA BALARAJU 121/ WL 111

161 252544010422943767 MUDAVATH ABHINANDHAN 122/ WL 112

91 252541296642873345 M MAHANVITHA 123/ WL 113

157 252543923122850455 AYUSHI 124/ WL 114

175 252544311542879378 ARJITH JAYKAR 125/ WL 115

78 252540995002252972 GOVU MOKSHITHA 126/ WL 116

71 252540768182193211 KATRAVATH SHREYANSH 127/ WL 117

42 252539322682017470 ROKANMAN RITHVIK YADAV 128/ WL 118

43 252539323862016843 BOLGAM RAKSHITH GOUD 129/ WL 119

88 252541242362280509 LINGANI VIDYAN 130/ WL 120

48 252539402602022893 SAGNIK SAI B 131/ WL 121

167 252544164102868060 VEMULA VEDA VARDHAN 132/ WL 122

163 252544022562888204 BONGULA CHAITHRINI 133/ WL 123

121 252542399962858140 UPPARI SUDEESHNA 134/ WL 124

110 252542036122536724
NADAKUDURU SHRUTHIKA

SUSHANTH
135/ WL 125

189 252544691902943641 KETHAVATH KRITHIK KAUSHAL 136/ WL 126

98 252541517762439725 SATWIKA BADHAGOUNI 137/ WL 127

153 252543866822894196 ASARI SANVIKA 138/ WL 128

195 252544776542948903 MALLELA VAIBHAV 139/ WL 129

66 252540629842272074 NIMMALA KAUSHAL 140/ WL 130

80 252541050442256881 VALDAS SAHASRA 141/ WL 131

206 252544986842961742 SOUTA NAMRATH NANDHAN 142/ WL 132

16 252536551202874431 MENDE SURAJ YADAV 143/ WL 133

179 252544349622881825 RADHARAM HANSITHA 144/ WL 134

12 252536337501814041 G AADHYA SAI 145/ WL 135

59 252540025362098277 P ARUSH 146/ WL 136

131 252542998742699252 VEMULA VEDA VARDHAN 147/ WL 137



130 252542972802768009 MANTHA VIHAN 148/ WL 138

61 252540141382860370 K MANIDEEP 149/ WL 139

40 252539104182005131 Y ISHIKA 150/ WL 140

172 252544246782874054 MAVILLA TEJASVI 151/ WL 141

87 252541239982280631
VARAKAVULA PRANAV KUMAR

RAJU
152/ WL 142

118 252542362022753427 GUDEM ADHYA DRUVIKA 153/ WL 143

188 252544689602942088 KENCHE BHAVAGNA 154/ WL 144

152 252543711342795909 ARRAVAPA DEVANSH 155/ WL 145

186 252544665842939322 VENKTA SAI 156/ WL 146

72 252540836682198259 V RUTHWIKA 157/ WL 147

77 252540972862251319 MOHAMMED HUZAIFA 158/ WL 148

213 252545086142970493 PADALA ADVAITH GOUD 159/ WL 149

27 252537358421822659 BHOOMI BHARATH 160/ WL 150

214 252545150242974307 BHUSHAM ASHWINI 161/ WL 151

70 252540745042192982 AYESHA 162/ WL 152

140 252543442762780681 TANNEERU JASHWANTH 163/ WL 153

187 252544675682939636 M DHARSHIK 164/ WL 154

123 252542525922863719 DUPPALI VEDRITHVIK 165/ WL 155

64 252540590562701636 C MAHALAKSHMI 166/ WL 156

150 252543694382795788 ANUKALI BHUVITH KUMAR 167/ WL 157

137 252543187122863663 NENAVATH KALYAN KRISHNA 168/ WL 158

115 252542296402603919 ASHWINI MANI PRAJWAL NANDA 169/ WL 159

198 252544853842951012 TUPPUDA SHASHEKA MAHARANI 170/ WL 160

41 252539174082007583 G SAANVIKA REDDY 171/ WL 161

147 252543641682790724 SULLA DEVANSH REDDY 172/ WL 162

217 252545200582980511 K SNEHITH 173/ WL 163

65 252540606002179955 JANAMPALLY JESSICA 174/ WL 164

159 252543977462856581 MANGALI PANINDRA TEJ 175/ WL 165

212 252545083562972157 AADHYA MALLANCODE 176/ WL 166

202 252544944322959193 THUMMA GANESH 177/ WL 167



5 252535647821735340 PADAKANTI HARSHITH 178/ WL 168

11 252536284941749483 VADITHYA HARSHITH 179/ WL 169

49 252539490062857403 M MAHANSHU YADAV 180/ WL 170

114 252542283202790907 GUDDATI PURVANSH 181/ WL 171

30 252537713981839353
DEVAVATH RISHITHA BAI

RISHITHA BAI RISHITHA BAI
182/ WL 172

205 252544985202968304 HARIKANTH MANGALI 183/ WL 173

86 252541226222278156 K SAHASRA LOCHANA 184/ WL 174

112 252542207722595662 D ABHINAY 185/ WL 175

185 252544521022892764 G S ADWITHA 186/ WL 176

113 252542242942598824 BANDRAVALLY ANVIKA 187/ WL 177

29 252537594561831689 P SRI OMKAR 188/ WL 178

181 252544389782883980 ALAMPALLY PRAMIDA 189/ WL 179

144 252543551882781981 R MANASVI RATHOD 190/ WL 180

154 252543875502814618 M MEENAKSHI 191/ WL 181

129 252542965042869226 SRINIDHI BANDARU 192/ WL 182

90 252541282202605270 C SUDHIKSHA 193/ WL 183

203 252544948582963216 DEVAVATH NISHITHA 194/ WL 184

96 252541465362371565 SAANVI 195/ WL 185

133 252543081202725540 VIKRANTH ARYA NUNE 196/ WL 186

84 252541193402273877 K ABHYANTH 197/ WL 187

171 252544240242872806 SIRISINA SAHANA 198/ WL 188

6 252535734101737388 B VAGESHWARI 199/ WL 189

35 252538437721918878 AOUTA JAGATH SAI 200/ WL 190

139 252543408582771427 MANGA SHIVA PRASAD 201/ WL 191

19 252536651042974680 GADDAM ARGHYA VRISHANKA 202/ WL 192

107 252541883782510169 M KRUTHIKA 203/ WL 193

176 252544321182880114 BAKI SAHASWI 204/ WL 194

216 252545174562977856 SAMPANGI AKHIL 205/ WL 195

18 252536627801760488 J VASHISHTA 206/ WL 196

105 252541793962456951 A ADWITH 207/ WL 197



 

81 252541065782258546 BOGAM GURU SAI 208/ WL 198

142 252543495982776646 VISHAL KRISHNA S 209/ WL 199

104 252541769442453523 M MANUSREE 210/ WL 200

180 252544362422951368 THIMMAGALLA SHARANYA 211/ WL 201

63 252540429582165863 KAMMARI VENKATESH 212/ WL 202

52 252539579602202886 MEKALA VARSHITH 213/ WL 203

97 252541501362781015 S KEERTHI 214/ WL 204

116 252542304342691397 V SATHWIK 215/ WL 205

184 252544508702891373 M RUSHIKA 216/ WL 206

111 252542162942589321 S HAMSIKA 217/ WL 207

51 252539547062031101 TUNGALA VARUN YADAV 218/ WL 208



 

SC Category Lottery Result
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252542528142622255 NITHYA SRI BORELLY 1 NA 1/ WL 1

2 252541811142629002 RITANYA ESARAPU 2 1 2/ WL 2

3 252545200582980511 K SNEHITH 2 NA 3/ WL 3

4 252545083562972157 AADHYA MALLANCODE 3 1 4/ WL 4

6 252541501362781015 S KEERTHI 3 NA 5/ WL 5

10 252544302162879072 SUNAKA SARI TEJASREE 3 NA 6/ WL 6

9 252543624222789285 KAVALI MITHUN SHOURYA 3 NA 7/ WL 7

7 252541883782510169 M KRUTHIKA 3 NA 8/ WL 8

5 252537957021852610 POTTIPALLI VARSHITH 3 NA 9/ WL 9

8 252542362022753427 GUDEM ADHYA DRUVIKA 3 NA
10/ WL

10

11 252544311542879378 ARJITH JAYKAR 3 NA
11/ WL

11

12 252544508702891373 M RUSHIKA 3 NA
12/ WL

12

15 252544869722958323 PULLAGARI GOUTHAM 4 NA
13/ WL

13

13 252542283202790907 GUDDATI PURVANSH 4 NA
14/ WL

14

14 252543448622773834 PAPAGALLA ARYAVEER 4 NA
15/ WL

15

31 252543101322708036 ALAMPALLY SATHWIK 5 NA
16/ WL

16



46 252544986842961742 SOUTA NAMRATH NANDHAN 5 NA
17/ WL

17

35 252544013742857937 BAYANNOLLA YASHWARDHAN 5 NA
18/ WL

18

34 252543689342951193 P BHARATH 5 NA
19/ WL

19

41 252544389782883980 ALAMPALLY PRAMIDA 5 NA
20/ WL

20

24 252541066382258546 ADDAKULLA ANIKETHAN 5 NA
21/ WL

21

42 252544841422951487 SADHANA PAPITLA 5 NA
22/ WL

22

16 252536651042974680
GADDAM ARGHYA

VRISHANKA
5 NA

23/ WL

23

26 252541242362280509 LINGANI VIDYAN 5 NA
24/ WL

24

23 252540741502190755 K MANAS 5 NA
25/ WL

25

22 252540606002179955 JANAMPALLY JESSICA 5 NA
26/ WL

26

36 252544029662858192 K VARUN THEJ 5 NA
27/ WL

27

49 252545022622965399 KANCHUKAM KARTHIKEYA 5 NA
28/ WL

28

29 252543078422713852 MANVISRI BAMANDLA 5 NA
29/ WL

29

17 252536812661768270 SHRESTA DASARI 5 NA
30/ WL

30

33 252543610862787697 VAJRADHAR PANUGANTI 5 NA
31/ WL

31

48 252545010502963565 KOTHA SANVI SRI 5 NA
32/ WL

32

28 252541730502603630 DEVANI ADHITHYA 5 NA
33/ WL

33

18 252537202821818761 B PAVAN 5 NA
34/ WL

34



 

45 252544944322959193 THUMMA GANESH 5 NA
35/ WL

35

21 252539325962019598 KAVALI KAVYA SREE 5 NA
36/ WL

36

25 252541195722277037
JUTTU GOWTHAM SIDDARTHA

PHULE
5 NA

37/ WL

37

32 252543112922710309 DASARI SATHWIK 5 NA
38/ WL

38

30 252543081202725540 VIKRANTH ARYA NUNE 5 NA
39/ WL

39

47 252544989222963272 KALAYANAM DHEETYA SREE 5 NA
40/ WL

40

40 252544362422951368 THIMMAGALLA SHARANYA 5 NA
41/ WL

41

37 252544228082872492 M ANSHUMALIKA 5 NA
42/ WL

42

20 252538437721918878 AOUTA JAGATH SAI 5 NA
43/ WL

43

27 252541282702286153 CHITIKARI DARSHITA 5 NA
44/ WL

44

43 252544853842951012
TUPPUDA SHASHEKA

MAHARANI
5 NA

45/ WL

45

38 252544240242872806 SIRISINA SAHANA 5 NA
46/ WL

46

39 252544321182880114 BAKI SAHASWI 5 NA
47/ WL

47

44 252544913762956186 MALLAGALLA KITTU 5 NA
48/ WL

48

19 252537358421822659 BHOOMI BHARATH 5 NA
49/ WL

49



 

ST Category Lottery Result
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV

MAHABUBNAGAR
Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Cate -

gory

Number

of Trans

-fers

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number

1 252541217742276442 PATHLAVATH NAVIKA 1 NA 1/ WL 1

2 252535304222976991 MAANYA 2 3 2/ WL 2

4 252540025362098277 P ARUSH 3 NA 3/ WL 3

5 252540918162243674 LAVIK RAM VISLAVATH 3 NA 4/ WL 4

6 252544010422943767 MUDAVATH ABHINANDHAN 3 NA 5/ WL 5

3 252537288581820916 V SAI VARSHA 3 NA 6/ WL 6

7 252543187122863663 NENAVATH KALYAN KRISHNA 4 NA 7/ WL 7

9 252544136642867713 KETHAVATH AAROHI 4 NA 8/ WL 8

8 252543551882781981 R MANASVI RATHOD 4 NA 9/ WL 9

23 252544165282867900
PATHLAVATH VISHNU

VARDHAN
5 NA

10/ WL

10

29 252544977342961017 R MANASVI RATHOD 5 NA
11/ WL

11

26 252544722642942712 M SRI HARSHITH 5 NA
12/ WL

12

17 252541923822518226 VISLAVATH ARUN 5 NA
13/ WL

13

28 252544948582963216 DEVAVATH NISHITHA 5 NA
14/ WL

14

21 252543810802805157 K MALLIKA 5 NA
15/ WL

15

22 252543841582806780 V SHASHI 5 NA
16/ WL

16



 

14 252540768182193211 KATRAVATH SHREYANSH 5 NA
17/ WL

17

27 252544932682958875 MEGHAVATH SRUJANA 5 NA
18/ WL

18

18 252542153302584180 KETHAVATH RITHVIJ 5 NA
19/ WL

19

24 252544332362880288 V SRINIDHI 5 NA
20/ WL

20

16 252541335102868451 SABAVATH HARSHITH 5 NA
21/ WL

21

15 252540836682198259 V RUTHWIKA 5 NA
22/ WL

22

10 252536284941749483 VADITHYA HARSHITH 5 NA
23/ WL

23

11 252536922902874316 KATRAVATH SAIKRITHIKA 5 NA
24/ WL

24

19 252542775542682006 KORAVATH HARSHA 5 NA
25/ WL

25

20 252543306122859394 BUNADRI VARSHITH 5 NA
26/ WL

26

13 252537773561842559 SHERAVATH NIHARIKA 5 NA
27/ WL

27

12 252537713981839353
DEVAVATH RISHITHA BAI

RISHITHA BAI RISHITHA BAI
5 NA

28/ WL

28

25 252544691902943641
KETHAVATH KRITHIK

KAUSHAL
5 NA

29/ WL

29


